
 
THE CITY OF KEY WEST 

Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3883 

 
 
CHANGE ORDER NO.   2 FINAL  
OWNER:   City of Key West   
PROJECT NAME:   Caroline Street Improvements  
PROJECT NO:   CS1101  
CONTRACTOR:   Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc.  
 
THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT ARE HEREBY ORDERED: (USE 
ADDITIONAL PAGES IF REQUIRED). 
 

1. Provide labor and equipment to dispose of unsuitable soils and petroleum soils, and to salvage road 
brick which exceeded Contract Allowance. 
 

 
 
CONTRACT AMOUNT CONTRACT TIME (CALENDAR DAYS) 
 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,747,296.00 ORIGINAL DURATION:   270  DAYS  
 
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: $243,700.00 PREVIOUS CHANGES TO DURATION: 30  DAYS 
 
THIS CHANGE ORDER: $56,311.94 THIS CHANGE ORDER:    0  DAYS 
 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $3,047,307.94 REVISED CONTRACT TIME:  300  DAYS                
 
 
THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS:   July 6, 2016  
 
 
 
 
________________________ _________________________ 
 City Manager  Contractor 
 
City of Key West 
P.O. Box 1409  
Key West, FL. 33041  
 
 
DATE:    DATE:     
 
 


